

Price List: SupplyOn Services for Supplying Companies in EUR

(SPE 5.0, valid from January 2023)	SupplyOn PROFESSIONAL ¹⁾	SupplyOn CONNECT ¹⁾
1. SupplyOn Services (see GTC and Service Spe	ecification for SupplyOn Services)	
Basic Price	820 EUR per month	
SupplyOn Portal	Free of charge	Free of charge
SupplyOn Business Directory	Free of charge	Free of charge
SupplyOn Flexible Survey	Free of charge	Free of charge
SupplyOn Analytics & Visibility	Free of charge	Free of charge
SupplyOn Basic SupplyOn Document Management SupplyOn Collaboration Folders SupplyOn 3 rd Party Application Integration	Included Included Included Included	45 EUR per month ²⁾ Included Included Included Included
SupplyOn Sourcing SupplyOn Auction SupplyOn Technical Review	Included Included Included	45 EUR per month ³⁾ Included Included
SupplyOn Supply Chain Collaboration (SCC)	Included	45 EUR per month ³⁾
SupplyOn SCC (EDI Surcharge)	Included	45 EUR per month ^{3) 4)}
SupplyOn Vendor Managed Inventory	Included	45 EUR per month ³⁾
SupplyOn Transport Order Management Carrier	Included	45 EUR per month ³⁾
SupplyOn Quality	Included	45 EUR per month ³⁾
SupplyOn Performance Monitor SupplyOn Problem Solver SupplyOn Action Management	Included Included Included	Included Included Included
SupplyOn Project Management SupplyOn Technical Review	Included Included	45 EUR per month ³⁾ Included
SupplyOn AirSupply SupplyOn AirSupply ConBid	Included	35 EUR per month ³⁾
SupplyOn AirSupply Quality	Included	35 EUR per month ³
SupplyOn Catalog Content Management (Upload catalog in xml) ⁶⁾	790 EUR per year ⁵⁾	790 EUR per year ⁵⁾
Usage of SupplyOn Sourcing as Buying Company	Included is the usage with up to 3 users	Available only within PROFESSIONAL

¹⁾ Included are unlimited numbers of transactions and the set-up of an unlimited number of users (except for the use of SupplyOn Sourcing as a Buying Company.

- 3) Monthly fee for the use of this SupplyOn Service with exactly one Buying Company.
- 4) On top to the SCM (WebEDI) Connect
- Monthly fee for the use of this SupplyOn Service with any of your customers utilizing SupplyOn as a Buying Company (does apply only for cataloges hosted by SupplyOn and not for OCI/punchout catalogs).
- ⁶⁾ Per Buying Company: Set-up cost: 790 EUR. Alternative: OCI/punchout:1.900 EUR per Buying Company.

2. Training and Consulting (see General Terms and Conditions for SupplyOn Services (GTC) as well as any Training Terms and Conditions applicable)

Training for SupplyOn Services	5 Training seats per year are included	According www.SuppplyOn.com/Training
Individual telephone process consultation for SupplyOn Services by experts	2 x 60 minutes per year are included	Available only within PROFESSIONAL
Extended consulting services	1.300 EUR per day	1.300 EUR per day

²⁾ Monthly fee for the use of this SupplyOn Service with any of your customers utilizing SupplyOn as a Buying Company (does not apply for OCI/punchout catalogs).